Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Broaddus, Jordan Derek

Brown, Alan James

Brown, Justin L

Colegrove, Bruce Kelly

Cotts, Tina M

Crossley, Michael Chad

Cruz, Owen

Darcy, Michael James

Dushinske, Hunter Allen

Evans, Erin Michael

Fisher, Jamie Lynn

Glaser, Mason Oliver

Heldstab, Thomas John

Johnson, Justin Ray

King, Brandon Michael

Kurth, George

Mahrle, Nicholas Leroy-Morgan

Gender

Male

Male

Male
Male

Female

Male

Male
Male

Male

Female

Female

Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

1990

1980

1982
1970

1965

1974

2002
1990

1988
1979

1974

1999
1952

1976
1990

1960
1994

43

41
53

58

21
33

35
44

49

24
71

48
33

63
30

Date In

2/14/2024

2/19/2024

2/14/2024
2/13/2024

2/17/2024

2/13/2024

2/13/2024
2/17/2024

2/19/2024
2/16/2024

2/16/2024

2/16/2024
2/20/2024

2/19/2024
2/18/2024

2/13/2024
2/17/2024

Release
Date

4/11/2024

Charges

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE

THEFT BY VIRTUE OF EMPLOYMENT

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION

CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OWOC - TAKE AND DRIVE ABANDON VEHICLE

PROBATION VIOLATION

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF THC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE



Malean, Darrick Arnold

Marciniak, Charles Stuart

Mcgath, Rhodie Lee

Mendoza Castro, Julio Cesar

Metcalf, Austin Joe

Moen, Floyd Joseph

Myhro, Joshua Jon

Olsen, Marc Vincent

Ortiz Mendoza, Oscar Uriel

Paulson, Derek Lee

Petersen, Matthew Eugene

Petersen, Michael Alan

Phernetton, Anthony Douglas

Pillado, Rosario

Pringle, Chelsea Nicole

Ray, Christopher Patrick

Salgado, Ivan

Sheggeby, Raymond Franklin

Shortess, Thomas Scott

Simone, Mathew

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

1991

1979

1967

1990

1994

1978

1980
1980
2002
1985

1981
1962

1990

1993
1994

1961

1993
1944
1978

1992

32

44

56

33

29

45

43
43
22
38

42
61

33

30
29

62

30
79
45

31

2/13/2024

2/18/2024

2/18/2024

2/16/2024

2/20/2024

2/17/2024

2/16/2024
2/19/2024
2/14/2024
2/18/2024

2/15/2024
2/17/2024

2/19/2024

2/17/2024
2/15/2024

2/19/2024

2/17/2024
2/16/2024
2/13/2024

2/13/2024

3/1/2024

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO APPEAR
POSSESSION OF THC

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >50G
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER HEROIN >10<50G
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE



Spanhanks, Gesmos Wayne

St Germaine, Joseph Louis

Tucker, Quentin J

Tylinski, Bret Warren

Weber, Andrew V

Weible, Vincent Mckenna

Whyatt, Stephanie Diane

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 44
Female: 5

Male: 39

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male

Female

1979

1986

1976

1978
1978

1984

1986

44

38

47

45
45

39

37

2/14/2024

2/15/2024

2/18/2024

2/14/2024
2/16/2024

2/13/2024

2/14/2024

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >50G
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER HEROIN >10<50G
PROBATION VIOLATION

RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY - FIREARM OR
$5,000-$10,000

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

Information

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE



