Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Broaddus, Jordan Derek	Male	1990	33	2/14/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Brown, Alan James	Male	1980	43	2/19/2024		BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Brown, Justin L	Male	1982	41	2/14/2024		
Colegrove, Bruce Kelly	Male	1970	53	2/13/2024		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Cotts, Tina M	Female	1965	58	2/17/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Crossley, Michael Chad	Male	1974	49	2/13/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE
Cruz, Owen	Male	2002	21	2/13/2024		THEFT BY VIRTUE OF EMPLOYMENT
<u>Darcy</u> , <u>Michael James</u>	Male	1990	33	2/17/2024		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
<u>Dushinske</u> , <u>Hunter Allen</u>	Male	1988	35	2/19/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Evans, Erin Michael	Female	1979	44	2/16/2024		CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Fisher, Jamie Lynn	Female	1974	49	2/16/2024		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Glaser, Mason Oliver	Male	1999	24	2/16/2024	4/11/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Heldstab, Thomas John	Male	1952	71	2/20/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OWOC - TAKE AND DRIVE ABANDON VEHICLE
Johnson, Justin Ray	Male	1976	48	2/19/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
King, Brandon Michael	Male	1990	33	2/18/2024		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER POSSESSION OF THC
Kurth, George	Male	1960	63	2/13/2024		
Mahrle, Nicholas Leroy-Morgan	Male	1994	30	2/17/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

Malean, Darrick Arnold	Male	1991	32	2/13/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Marciniak, Charles Stuart	Male	1979	44	2/18/2024		FAIL TO APPEAR POSSESSION OF THC
Mcgath, Rhodie Lee	Male	1967	56	2/18/2024		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Mendoza Castro, Julio Cesar	Male	1990	33	2/16/2024	3/1/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
Metcalf, Austin Joe	Male	1994	29	2/20/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Moen, Floyd Joseph	Male	1978	45	2/17/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOLATION
Myhro, Joshua Jon	Male	1980	43	2/16/2024		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Olsen, Marc Vincent	Male	1980	43	2/19/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Ortiz Mendoza, Oscar Uriel	Male	2002	22	2/14/2024		
Paulson, Derek Lee	Male	1985	38	2/18/2024		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Petersen, Matthew Eugene	Male	1981	42	2/15/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Petersen, Michael Alan	Male	1962	61	2/17/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Phernetton, Anthony Douglas	Male	1990	33	2/19/2024		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Pillado, Rosario	Male	1993	30	2/17/2024		
Pringle, Chelsea Nicole	Female	1994	29	2/15/2024		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >50G POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER HEROIN >10<50G PROBATION VIOLATION
Ray, Christopher Patrick	Male	1961	62	2/19/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Salgado, Ivan	Male	1993	30	2/17/2024		
Sheggeby, Raymond Franklin	Male	1944	79	2/16/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Shortess, Thomas Scott	Male	1978	45	2/13/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Simone, Mathew	Male	1992	31	2/13/2024		

Spanhanks, Gesmos Wayne	Male	1979	44	2/14/2024	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
St Germaine, Joseph Louis	Male	1986	38	2/15/2024	OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >50G POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER HEROIN >10
Tucker, Quentin J	Male	1976	47	2/18/2024	RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY - FIREARM OR \$5,000-\$10,000
Tylinski, Bret Warren	Male	1978	45	2/14/2024	PROBATION VIOLATION
Weber, Andrew V	Male	1978	45	2/16/2024	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY Information POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Weible, Vincent Mckenna	Male	1984	39	2/13/2024	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Wyatt, Stephanie Diane	Female	1986	37	2/14/2024	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 44

Female:

Male: 39